## Donald Plachno

donald.plachno@angelo.edu

Angelo State University ASU Station #10895 Porter Henderson Library, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Room 312 San Angelo, Texas, 76909 (325) 942-2031 (w)

## **EDUCATION**

<b>Angelo State University, San Angelo, TX</b> <i>Master of Arts in Communication GPA: 3.76</i>	December, 2014
<b>Angelo State University, San Angelo, TX</b> Bachelor of Arts in Communication GPA: 3.62	December, 2011
CURRENT	
Angelo State University, San Angelo, TX	August, 2017 to Present
Instructor, Video Production, Photography	
Interim Director, Ram TV	
Coordinator, Sport Broadcasting	
Coordinator, Visual and Performing Arts Broadcasting	
Coordinator Ram TV News	
	October 2015 to Present
Angelo State University, San Angelo, TX	
Instructor, Public Speaking	

Instructor, Public Speaking Coordinator, Sport Broadcasting Coordinator, Visual and Performing Arts Broadcasting ASU Film Club Advisor

## WORK EXPERIENCE

Angelo State University, San Angelo, TX	August, 2014 to September 2015
Assistant Director, Ram TV	
KLST Television, San Angelo, TX	August, 2004 to August 2014

KLST Television, San Angelo, TX

**Director of Creative Services** 

Director of Promotions and Public Services

## HONORS, ACHIEVEMENTS, CERTIFICATION AND CIVIC SERVICE

August, 1992 to July 2014

- Faculty Advisor of ASU Film Club, Snap Happy Photography Club
- Recipient of Two Best of Show, Four Best of Television, One Electronic Media, One Special Judges Award and Numerous Gold, Silver and Bronze Awards from the American Advertising Association (ADDY's) 10<sup>th</sup> District.
- Recipient of the Walton Foster Excellence in Broadcasting Award.
  Honorably Served in the United States Army, Berlin Brigade, West Berlin and 101<sup>st</sup> Airborne Division, Fort Campbell, Kentucky.